H.O.G. Series
Positive Displacement Flowmeters
USER’S MANUAL
HP-294
November 2010
www.hofferflow.com    E-mail: info@hofferflow.com
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
107

2 Introduction
HP-294
1.1 Model Number Designation
The Model number of the meter describes various fittings and options.
H.O.G. (HOFFER OVAL GEAR)
POSITIVE PLACEMENT FLOWMETER
 MODEL  HOG( 1 )-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G )
PROCESS CONNECTION/
END FITTING (1" MNPT STANDARD)
MINIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
BEARING TYPE
PICKUP COILS
RISER AND EXPLOSION-PROOF COIL ENCLOSURES
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING
SPECIAL FEATURES
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING SIZE
MODEL  HOG( 1 )-(   )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( 1 )
HOG1   NOTE:  1" MNPT STANDARD
MINIMUM FLOW AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN GPM
MODEL  HOG( 1 )-( A )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  MINIMUM  TO MAXIMUM
      RATEEE         RATEEE     LINEARITY
STANDARD RANGE: 2.00 GPM 20.0 GPM  +/-0.25% OF READING OR
      BETTER ABOVE 100 CSTKS.
EXTENDED RANGE: 5.00 GPM  25.0 GPM  +/-0.25% OF READING OR
      BETTER ABOVE 100 CSTKS
      FROM 5 TO 20 GPM AND
      +/-0.50% OR BETTER FROM
      20.0 TO 25.0 GPM.
      RECOMMENDED FOR
      INTERMITTENT USE ABOVE
      20.0 GPM.
EXTENDED RANGE: 0.02 GPM*  25.0 GPM +/-0.50% OF READING OR
     BETTER.
      RECOMMENDED FOR
      INTERMITTENT USE ABOVE
      20.0 GPM.
*TO MEET THE MINIMUM RATED FLOW RANGE OF 0.02 GPM A BALL BEARING
 AND HALL EFFECT COILS MUST BE USED.  WHEN A MAGNETIC COIL IS USED,
 THE MINIMUM FLOW RANGE IS 2.00 GPM.
  Introduction 3
HP-294
BEARING TYPE
MODEL  HOG( 1  )-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION  ( C )
(B) STAINLESS STEEL BALL BEARING, SELF LUBRICATING
PICKUP COILS
MODEL  HOG( 1  )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(   )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(1HE)  HALL EFFECT  COIL WITH 1" MNPT RISER WELDED TO BODY.
(1M)  MAGNETIC COIL WITH  1" MNPT RISER WELDED TO THE BODY.
(ISM) INTRINSICALLY SAFE COIL WITH 1" MNPT RISER WELDED TO
 THE BODY, NORTH AMERICA.
(1ISM-ATEX) ONE ISM ATEX COIL
(DM) REDI-PULSE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL WITH 1" MNPT RISER
WELDED TO THE BODY.
(RPM)  REDI-PULSE MAG COIL.
RISER AND ENCLOSURE-PROOF COIL ENCLOSURES
MODEL  HOG( 1  )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(   )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(X) 1" MNPT RISER, WELDED TO BODY
(X-ATEX) 3/4" MNPT RISER, WELDED TO BODY
(XE2) 1" MNPT RISER WITH E2 ENCLOSURE*
 INCLUDES STOCK #300-8375 1"X3/4" ADAPTER
(X-ATEX)E2 3/4" MNPT RISER WITH E2 ENCLOSURE*
(X8S) 8" LONG S/S 1" MNPT RISER
 FOR FLUID TEMPERATURES BELOW-40°F (-40°C) OR
 ABOVE +140°F  (+60°C)
(X8S-ATEX) 8" LONG S/S 3/4" MNPT RISER
 FOR FLUID TEMPERATURES BELOW-40°F (-40°C) OR ABOVE
 +140°F  (+60°C)